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Small Business Innovation Research (SBIR) 
Small Business Technology Transfer (STTR) 

www.navysbir.com 

Mr. Bob Smith 

Director, DON SBIR/STTR 
robert.l.smith6@navy.mil 



• Primary Program Goals: 
• Use small business to develop innovative R&D that addresses DON need 

 

• Commercialize (Phase III) SBIR-developed technology into a DON 

platform or weapons/communication system, or for facilities use in 

expeditionary bases in new “pivot” locales in Africa and Asia 

 

• About the Program: 
• Acquisition Driven Process with Strong Technology Pull 

 

• $300M+ annual funding supporting small business innovation/research 

 

• Wide range of SBIR/STTR topics driven by specific needs 

 

DON SBIR/STTR 

We Succeed When You Succeed 
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DON SBIR/STTR Topic Focus 
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Note: Research in areas of Cyber Security, Engineered Resilient Systems, Counter-IED,  Autonomy, and Energy & Power 
Technologies were all funded during the period; however, these topics were included in other research categories based 

on prior taxonomies.   
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What is part of DON SBIR/STTR? 

We Need Your 

Solutions 
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Participating DON SYSCOMs 

Bob Smith 

Director, DON SBIR/STTR 

 

Dusty Lang (Acting) 

 DON STTR  

Program Manager 

 

 

Lee Ann Boyer 

 DON CRP  

Program Manager 
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NSMA 

John Keiran 

Program Manager 

SBIR/STTR/CRP 

SSP 

Mark Hrbacek 

Program Manager 

SBIR/STTR/CRP 

NAVFAC 

Kail Macias 

Program Manager 

SBIR/STTR/CRP 

MARCOR 

Elizabeth Madden 

Program Manager 

SBIR/STTR/CRP 

NAVSEA 

Dean Putnam 

Program Manager 

SBIR/STTR/CRP 

SPAWAR 

John Thom (Acting) 

Program Manager 

SBIR/STTR/CRP 

ONR 

Lore-Anne Ponirakis 

Program Manager 

SBIR 

NAVAIR 

Donna Moore 

Program Manager 

SBIR 

NAVSUP 

Mark Deebel 

Program Manager 

SBIR/STTR/CRP 



Why Participate in SBIR/STTR? 

• Largest source of early stage R&D funds for small businesses 

 

• Builds credibility of company’s research 

 

• Data Rights retained for 5 years 

- STTR: small business must have data rights agreement with research 
institution 

 

• Small business can maintain ownership of equipment purchased 
under Phase I and Phase II 

 

• Better alternative than mortgaging the house…again! 
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Life of a DON Topic Cycle 

Phase I 
2500+ proposals Phase II 

Phase III 

Second 

Phase II 

429 Awards 

 
$41.6M 

242 Awards 
(Phase II New Starts Only) 

 
$171.7M 

138 Awards 

 

$544.7M 

200% ROI 
(SBIR/Non-SBIR) 
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Note: These are moving averages 

Year 1 Year 2-3 Year 4-5 Year 5+ 



DON SBIR/STTR Points of Contact 

Mr. Bob Smith Director, DON SBIR/STTR 

robert.l.smith6@navy.mil  

   

    

         

       

SYSCOM Program Manager Email Address 

Naval Sea Systems Command (NAVSEA)  Dean Putnam  dean.putnam@navy.mil 

Naval Air Systems Command (NAVAIR)   Donna Moore  donna.moore@navy.mil 

Office of Naval Research (ONR) Lore-Anne Ponirakis  loreanne.ponirakis@navy.mil 

Space & Warfare Systems Command (SPAWAR) John Thom (Acting) john.thom@navy.mil 

Marine Corps Systems Command (MARCOR) Elizabeth Madden  elizabeth.madden@navy.mil  

Naval Supply Systems Command (NAVSUP) Mark Deebel  mark.deebel@navy.mil 

Naval Facilities Engineering Command (NAVFAC) Kail Macias  kail.macias@navy.mil 

Strategic Systems Program (SSP) Mark Hrbacek mark.hrbacek@ssp.navy.mil 

Navy Systems Management Activity (NSMA) John Keiran john.keiran@navy.mil 

www.navysbir.com 
Check for the most up to date information about the program, topics, awards, and more!  
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Questions 
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